
IFB Title:   PHOENIX SAP SOFTWARE: SAP HCM FOR S4HANA 
IFB Number:   BAP-23-138RB 

1  Nov. 2018 
 

 

INVITATION FOR BIDS  
  

JUDICIAL COUNCIL BRANCH ACCOUNTING AND 
PROCUREMENT 
 
Regarding: 
PHOENIX SAP SOFTWARE: SAP HCM FOR S4HANA 
IFB NUMBER:   BAP-23-138RB 
 

AMENDMENT 1 
 
BIDS DUE:   
April 28, 2023, NO LATER THAN 5:00 P.M. PACIFIC TIME   
 

 
  

 
 
 



IFB Title:   PHOENIX SAP SOFTWARE: SAP HCM FOR S4HANA 
IFB Number:   BAP-23-138RB 

2  Nov. 2018 
 

 
 
This Amendment 1 hereby modifies the IFB as follows: 

1. Changes/ insertions in the IFB are shown in bold underlined italicized font (bold 
underlined font).  Paragraph numbers refer to the numbers in the original RFP. 

2. The following changes are made to this RFP, cover page and Section 3: 

 
3.0 TIMELINE FOR THIS IFB 
 

The Judicial Council has developed the following list of key events related to this IFB.  
All dates are subject to change at the discretion of the Judicial Council. 

 

 
 

EVENT DATE 

IFB issued March 28, 2023 

Deadline for questions.  Send to solicitations@jud.ca.gov April 10, 2023 

Questions and answers posted (estimate only) April 12, 2023 

Latest date and time Bids may be submitted via email  
Non cost to solicitations@jud.ca.gov 
Costs to IFB-BAP-23-138RB-COSTS@jud.ca.gov 

April 28, 2023 

Bids publicly opened 
 
Public cost opening may be viewed via Microsoft Teams at 1:00 p.m. 
(PDT), using a URL and meeting number (Microsoft Teams) which 
will be posted on the court’s website prior to date hereof. 

 

 
May 2, 2023 

Notice of Intent to Award (estimate only) May 5, 2023 

Execution of contract (estimate only) May 19, 2023 

Initial Term June 1, 2023, to 
December 31, 2024 

First Option Term January 1, 2025, to 
December 31, 2026 

Second Option Term January 1, 2026, to 
December 31, 2027 


